

<p>SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: February 23, 2016 6:07 PM</p>
<p>Original Proceeding Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-107(2) Appeal from the Ballot Title Board</p> <hr/> <p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2015-2016 #40 (“Right of Local Community Self-Government”)</p> <p>Petitioners: TRACEE BENTLEY AND STAN DEMPSEY</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondents: JEFFERY DEAN RUYBAL AND MERRILY D. MAZZA and</p> <p>Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT; SHARON EUBANK; AND FREDERICK R. YARGER</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorneys for Petitioner:</p> <p>Richard C. Kaufman, No. 8343 Matthew K. Tieslau, No. 47483 RYLEY CARLOCK & APPLEWHITE 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 3500 Denver, Colorado 80203API</p> <p>Telephone: (303) 863-7500 Facsimile: (303) 595-3159</p>	<p>Case Number: 16SA11</p>
<p>PETITIONERS’ ANSWER BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 1

II ARGUMENT 2

 A. Initiative #40 Impermissibly Contains Multiple Subjects 2

 1. Standard of Review and Preservation of Issue..... 2

 2. The Multiple Subjects of the Initiative do not Qualify as Implementing Provisions 3

 3. This Court’s Decision on Initiative 2013-2013 #75 is not Controlling in this Case 8

 B. Initiative #40 Violates the Single Subject Requirement for a Clear Title..... 10

 1. Standard of Review and Preservation of Issue..... 10

 2. Proponents’ Reliance on the Title Board’s Understanding of the Initiative is Misplaced 11

 3. Proponents’ Assertion that any Interpretation of the Initiative’s Terms Must Await Future Construction is in Error. 12

IV. CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Empire Lodge Homeowners' Ass'n v. Moyer</i> 39 P.3d 1139 (Colo. 2001)	7
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for 2007-2008 #17</i> 172 P.3d 871 (Colo. 2007)	6, 8
<i>Hayes v. Ottke</i> 293 P.3d 273 (Colo. 2006)	2
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for 1999-2000, #25</i> 974 P.2d 458 (Colo. 1999)	9, 11
<i>In re Title and Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2005-2006 #55</i> 138 P.3d 273 (Colo. 2006)	3, 9, 10
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for 2009–2010 #24</i> 218 P.3d 350 (Colo. 2009)	11, 12
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause for 2009–2010 #45.</i> 234 P.3d 648 (Colo. 2010).....	11
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause for 2011-2012 #3</i> 274 P.3d 562 (Colo. 2012).	7, 8
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2001-02 #43</i> 46 P.3d 438 (Colo. 2002)	9
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #89</i> 328 P.3d 172 (Colo. 2014)	4, 5, 6
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #75("Right to Local Self-Government"), Order Affirming Title Board Case No. 14SA100 (May 22, 2014)</i>	8, 9
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause, and Summary Adopted April 6, 1994, by Title Board Pertaining to a Proposed Initiative on Water Rights</i> 877 P.2d 321 (Colo. 1994)	12

Rules

Colorado Appellate Rule 28(a)(7).	2
